Backup charge Grid-access charge Generation tax

Share externally financed

12

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

Results residential

3. Profitability analysis

-10%

-8%

-6%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

0 5 10 15

IR
R

 (
%

)

Price of exported electricity (€c/kWh)

Residential

13

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

Results commercial

3. Profitability analysis

-10%

-8%

-6%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

0 5 10 15

IR
R

 (
%

)

Price of exported electricity (€c/kWh)

14

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

Results industrial

3. Profitability analysis

-10%

-8%

-6%

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

0 5 10 15

IR
R

 (
%

)

Price of exported electricity (€c/kWh)

15

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

Lower PV System
Price (€/kWp),
higher profitability

2.1 €/Wp (current*)
1.9 €/Wp (-10%)

1.5 €/Wp (-30%)

1 €/Wp (-50%)

Declining PV system costs

3. Profitability analysis

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

0 5 10 15

IR
R

 (
%

)

Price of exported electricity (c€/kWh)

Base case: own capital without backup charge. *May 2015

16

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

3. Profitability analysis

Sensitivity analysis

Installation costs (system price)

Base case: 80% externally financed with backup charge for C and I

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

1 0,9 0,8 0,7 0,6 0,5 0,4 0,3

IR
R

 (
%

)

Installation cost wrt. base case

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

17

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

3. Profitability analysis

Sensitivity analysis

Share of electricity self-consumed

Base case: 80% externally financed with backup charge for C and I

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

IR
R

 (
%

)

% of electricity self-consumed

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

18

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

3. Profitability analysis

Sensitivity analysis

Retail electricity price (variable part)

Base case: 80% externally financed with backup charge for C and I

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

1 1,5 2 2,5 3

IR
R

 (
%

)

Retail electricity price wrt. base case

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

20

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

4. Economic impacts of self-consumption

On government revenues

At 5% discount rate. € per kWp of installed capacity during
the lifetime of the system (25 years)

21

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

4. Economic impacts of self-consumption

On the electricity system*

*comprising generators, suppliers, TSO, DSO, regulators and consumers. € cents per kWh generated by the system.

22

UNIVERSITY OF GRAZ

Conclusions

5. Conclusions

- This regulation will hinder the difussion of PVSC